Skip to Content

The originating document has been archived. We cannot confirm the completeness, accuracy and currency of the content.

HELIOS HAYFEVER 30C PILLULES

PDF options:  View Fullscreen   Download PDF

PDF Transcript

 

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER
HOMEOPATHIC MEDICINAL PRODUCT
Name of medicine: Helios Hay Fever 30c Pillules
 

Allium cepa 30c, Euphrasia officinalis 30c, Schoenocaulon officinale (Sabadilla) 30c.
 

Read all of this leaflet carefully because it contains important information for you.
 

This medicinal product is available without prescription. However, you still need to take Helios Hay Fever 30c
 

Pillules carefully to get the best results from it.
 

-

Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again.

-

Ask your Pharmacist or qualified health care practitioner if you need more information or advice.

-

If the condition worsens, or if symptoms persist for more than 7 days, or if unexpected or unwanted

 

 

effects occur, consult a doctor or qualified healthcare practitioner.
In this leaflet
 

1.

What Helios Hay Fever 30c Pillules is and what it is used for

2.

Before you take Helios Hay Fever 30c Pillules

3.

How to take Helios Hay Fever 30c Pillules

4.

Possible side effects

5.

How to store Helios Hay Fever 30c Pillules

6.

Further Information

1.

WHAT HELIOS HAY FEVER 30c PILLULES IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Helios Hay fever 30c Pillules is a homoeopathic medicinal product used within the homeopathic tradition to
relieve the symptoms of hay fever.
2.

BEFORE YOU TAKE HELIOS HAY FEVER 30c PILLULES

 

Do not take this product if you are allergic to any of the ingredients. (see section 6)
This product contains sucrose. If you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars,
contact your doctor before taking this medicinal product.
If you are going to see your doctor or qualified healthcare practitioner, you must tell him/her that you are taking
this product.
If you are taking any other medicines including those bought without a doctor’s prescription, consult your
doctor or pharmacist before taking this product.
 

Pregnancy and breast feeding
 

If you are pregnant or breast feeding, consult your doctor, qualified healthcare practitioner or pharmacist before
taking this product.
3.

HOW TO TAKE HELIOS HAY FEVER 30c PILLULES

For oral use
 

Turn the container upside down and twist the lid slowly to dispense one pillule into the cap. Tip the pillule into
your mouth without touching it. Repeat as required for a maximum of 3 times daily.
Do not take within 15 minutes of eating or drinking.
 

Adults, the elderly and children aged 2 years and above
 

One pillule to be sucked as required for a maximum 3 times daily.
 

Children under 2 years
 

Not recommended for children under 2 years.
 

If you have any further questions on the use of this product, ask your doctor, qualified healthcare practitioner or
pharmacist or contact Helios directly.

 
         Do NOT EXCEED THE RECOMMENDED DOSE

 

 
Du r a t i o n o f t r e a t m e n t
 

Stop taking Helios Hay Fever 30c Pillules on improvement of symptoms. If your symptoms worsen or
persist after 7 days of taking this product, consult your doctor or qualified healthcare practitioner.
Wh a t t o d o i f y o u t a ke t o o m uc h o f t hi s pr o duc t
If you take too much of this product (overdose) speak to a doctor/pharmacist and take this leaflet with you.
 

W ha t t o do i f y o u m i s s a do s e
 

If you forget to take this product, continue to take your usual dose at the usual time, it does not matter if you
have missed a dose. Do not take a double dose to make up for a missed dose.
4.

POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS

 

There are no known side effects of this product. However if you experience any unusual or unexpected effects,
consult your doctor or pharmacist.

You can help make medicines safer by reporting side effects to the yellow card scheme at
www.mhra.gov.uk/yellowcard. Alternatively you can get a paper Yellow Card form from your GP's surgery or
pharmacy or call free phone 0808 100 3352 (available 10am - 2pm Monday-Friday).
5.

HOW TO STORE HELIOS HAY FEVER 30c PILLULES

 

Keep all medicines out of the reach and sight of children.
 

Do not use after the expiry date which is stated on the container label and carton label. The expiry date refers to
the last day of that month.
Store below 30ºC away from direct sunlight.
 

If you notice the product showing any signs of deterioration consult your pharmacist before using this product.
Return any unused product to your pharmacist for safe disposal.
6.

FURTHER INFORMATION

 

Each pillule contains:
Allium cepa 30c
Euphrasia officinalis 30c
Schoencaulon officinale (Sabadilla) 30c
 

Also contains sucrose
 

What Helios Hay Fever 30c pillules looks like and the contents of the pack
 

Each 4g pack size contains approximately 100 pillules.
 

The pillules are white spheres approximately of 4mm diameter.
National Rules authorisation holder and Manufacturer
Helios Homoeopathy Ltd
89-97 Camden Road
 

Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN1 2QR
Tel 01892 537254 Fax 01892 546850
A CD audio version of this leaflet is available upon request for blind or partially sighted people. This leaflet was revised
in November 2013. Version 3.
 

 

 
 

+ Expand Transcript

Further information

Always consult your healthcare provider to ensure the information displayed on this page applies to your personal circumstances.

Hide